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PLAYGROUND NOTES: 07/10/16

A /3\ Bldg Dept Comm

N
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1. REMOVE (5) PARKING SPACES AS SHOWN ON SITE PLAN. —_ — —_ — — 08/03/16

PROPERTY LINE PROPERTY LINE

2. INSTALL NEW PLAYGROUND ARTIFICIAL TURF & POUR IN PLACE RUBBER, SEE INFO BELOW.

A Tenant Coord. IM
\__ 08/23/16

3. INSTALL NEW PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT AS SHOWN ON SHT. A-6.

EQUIPMENT TO BE PROVIDED BY TENANT.

4. ALL PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD DETAILS " AI,\ /
AND SPECIFICATIONS. VERIFY W/ MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

/

PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT TO COMPLY WITH FBC 2014. DELETED

5. VERIFY & INSTALL NEW PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT AS TO PROVIDE PROPER ADA CIRCULATION NOTE

AND COORDINATE LOCATION OF THESE AS TO NOT INTERFERE WITH PATH OF EGRESS.

LIC. * o820

1214 sW 15 =L, MIAMI, FL 33196

6. ALL PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IS FOR GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.
REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS AND MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD DETAILS IN REGARDS TO SIZE, DIMENSIONS,
AND FALL ZONE REQUIRED AREAS. USE PLAYWORLD "CLUBHOUSE" FUN1481 EQUIPMENT, SEE SPEC'S.

7. ALL EXISTING TREES SURROUNDING PLAYGROUND TO REMAIN. NO TREES OR SHRUBS ARE TO BE REMOVED
AT THE NEARBY EXISTING LANDSCAPED ISLANDS.

FPROPOSED PLATGROUND
LOCATION FOR:

LITTLE WONDERS PRE-SCHOOL

(SEE SHEET A-& FOR PLAYGROUND
BLOW-UP PLAN)

PROVIDE PEDESTRIAN
CROSSING STRIPING
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ASPHALT PAVEMENT

ASPHALT PAVEMENT

CARLOS TILLAN, PE
CT ENGINEERING, INC.
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NOTE REGARDING WATER EASEMENT: NOTE: _ NOTE: 7
i Y REMOVE i
EXISTING TREE ¢ ISLAND Q
. ANY PROPOSED PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT OR SIMILAR, SHALL BE ABLE TO BE INSTALLED TO REMAIN AS 18 o © ePACES P |
AND UNINSTALLED EASILY TO PRESERVE ANY WATER SERVICE OR MAINTENANCE WITHIN —2 :@‘ LOCATION <
THE 12' EASEMENT AREA. ii DELETED r e —— —— —— —_— — —_— — %
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. EXISTING DUMPSTER TO BE RE-LOCATED. COORDINATE WITH LANDLORD FOR FUTURE — _ % H_ 4 |_\¥ ] 15
LOCATION. &A e 57\ ) Voo /NN N T L
. EXISTING DUMPSTER WALL ENCLOSURE & WOOD GATE TO BE DEMOLISHED. ]
EXISTING FLOOR DRAIN AT DUMPSTER LOCATION TO REMAIN. EH / \
. EXISTING CONCRETE CURB TO BE REMOVED ONLY AT LOCATION SHOWN AT DUMPSTER. - NOTE:
i A EXISTING TREES
,{ TO REMAIN.
NOTE: ALL GATES AT PLAYGROUND AREA TO HAVE SELF-CLOSERS & SELF-LATCHING HARDWARE.
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DATE: FEB 17, 2016

NOTES: :@Af QT ’ A L 6 ’ T E :@L AN SCALE : AS SHOWN
- ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

LATEST EDITION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (2014) AND OB NO: 16-005
ANY OTHER LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS. THE SCALE I/I6" = I'-@" '
CONTRACTOR SHALL PRODUCE AND INSTALL ALL WORK N =1

STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH THE DRAWINGS, AND IN FULL SHEET
COMPLIANCE WITH ALL GOVERNING CODES AND

REGULATIONS AT NO EXTRA CHARGE TO THE OUNER THE
CONTRACTOR AND HIS SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL NOT

KNOWINGLY PROCEED WITH ANY WORK NOT IN CONFORMANCE -
WITH THE PLANS, GOVERNING CODES AND REGULATIONS.

NORTH

/ \ OF 5 SHEETS /




BUILD-OUT PROJECT DATA / CODE INFO. :

A. ZONING CLASSIFICATION: B-4

B. SPACE DESCRIPTION: TENANT SPACE 1S LOCATED WITHIN THE PREMISES
AT GROUND FLOOR OF AN EXISTING |-STORY BUILDING.

C. BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS:

- FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2214, BtH EDITION, EXISTING BUILDING

- FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 5TH EDITION, EFFECTIVE DEC. 3|, 2214 W/ INCLUDES:
NFPA 121, 2212 EDITION
NFPA |, 2012 EDITION ¢
STATE STATUTES, 2012 EDITION

- NFPA 121 LIFE SAFETY CODE 2212 EDITION

- FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE 2014

( ADOPTED REFERENCED FUBLICATIONS FOUND HEREIN )

D. CLASSIFICATION OF WORK
ALTERATION - LEVEL 2
PER SECTION 524 ¢ 801 OF THE FBC 2014, EXISTING BUILDING

E. CONSTRUCTION TYPE
TYPE [1I(B) UNSPRINKLERED
PER TABLE 6021 ¢ 622, FBC 2014, 5TH EDITION

F. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2214, 5TH EDITION, DAY CARE (GROUP D)
PER NFPA 121 LIFE SAFETY CODE 2212 EDITION

G. OCCUPANT LOAD PER TABLE 1003, FBC. 2014 5TH EDITION:
TOTAL NET AREA OF INTERIOR BUILD-OUT REMODELING - 2802 SQ. FT.

-CLASS ROOMS

(2)00 SF) | PERSON/ 35 GROSS SF-------nmmmmmmmmeeme 60 PERSONS
-OFFICE
(280 SF) | PERSON/ 100 GROSS &F----==--=mmmmmmmnn-- 2.8 PERSONS

TOTAL 63 PERSONS

H. PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIREMENTS:
FIXTURE PER TABLE 423.. FBC 2014
OCCUPANCY: EDUCATIONAL

WATER CLOSETS URINALS LAVATORIES
FIXTURE REQUIRED MALES/ FEMALES | PER 50 ) | PER 50
FIXTURE PROVIDED MALES/ FEMALES 4 7 3

MOP SINK REQUIRED l
MOP SINK PROVYIDED l

DRINKING FOUNTAIN REQUIRED | PER 100
DRINKING FOUNTAIN PROVIDED 2

J. PARKING
AS PROVIDED AT THE BUILDING SHELL CONSTRUCTION

K TRAVEL DISTANCE BY OCCUPANCY:
(AS PER NFPA 121)

BUSINESS TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT SHALL NOT EXCEED ( 182 FT)
BUSINESS COMMON PATH DISTANCE SHALL NOT TO EXCEED ( 15 FT)
BUSINESS DEAD - END LIMIT SHALL NOT EXCEED ( 20 FT)

NOTES:

I- ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE N ACCORDANCE WITH THE
LATEST EDITION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (2014) AND
ANY OTHER LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PRODUCE AND INSTALL ALL WORK IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH THE DRAWINGS, AND IN FULL
COMPLIANCE WITH ALL GOYERNING CODES AND
REGULATIONS AT NO EXTRA CHARGE TO THE OUNER THE
CONTRACTOR AND HIS SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL NOT
KNOWINGLY PROCEED WITH ANY WORK NOT IN CONFORMANCE
WITH THE PLANS, GOVERNING CODES AND REGULATIONS.

2-STEEL STUDS SUPPORTING WALL HUNG FIXTURES ¢ CABINETS SHALL BE DOUBLE OR 20
GAUGE AS PER FBC 2014, NO. 44114511

3-A HORIZONTAL MEMBER FASTENED TO NOT LESS THAN (2) STUDS, AND SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT WALL HUNG CABINET PER FBC. 2014 SECTION NO. 442351151 TYPICAL.
4-GYPSUM WALL BOARD SHALL BE 5/8" THICK TYPICAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

5- GENERAL CONTRACTOR ¢ EL ECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL LIGHT
FIXTURE WITH OUNER

6- ALL LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE PROVIDED BY OUNER AND INSTALLED BY ELECTRICAL
SUB-CONTRACTOR

NEW &'-@ WIDE RCFNG
ACCESS TO AREA O

AS PER FIRE

EXISTING
12' WATER
EASEMENT

BOLLARDS, SEE
DETAIL ©3/A-6,

SEE SHEET A-6 FOR PLAYGROUND ENLARGED PLAN;
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ADJACENT

BAY (VACANT) ’\

\ GC TO VERIFY WALL TYPE

AND TO MAINTAIN SAME
RATING AT THE END OF THE
CONSTRUCTION REMODELING.

NEW OFFICE/
WAITING AREA

NEW FLOOR PLAN

SCALE 3/le" = I'-0"

LEGEND

EXISTING WALLS ¢ PARTITIONS TO
REMAIN

NEW 2" GTPSUM BOARD PARTITION W/
3% '"™ETAL STUDS, 24 GAUGE @ 16" OC.

NEW (1) HOUR FIRE-RATED PARTITION
WITH 2" TYPE ‘X' GTP. BOARD ON
EACH SIDE OF 3 2' METAL &TUDS TO
UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE.

REFER TO SHT. A-4 FOR PARTITION
TYPES.

OBJECT ABOVE/SOFFITHEADER

DENOTES EXISTING DOORS TO REMAIN

DENOTES RE-USED DOOR
FROM DEMOLITION

DENOTES NEW INTERIOR WINDOW

DENOTES EXISTING WINDOW
TO REMAIN

DENOTES PARTITION TYPE

DENOTES FIRE EXTINGUISHER
LOCATION
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COCONUT CREEK, FL 33063

PH. # (954) 715-0359
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CHECKED : CT

DATE: FEB 17, 2016

SCALE : AS SHOWN

JOB NO.: 16-O05
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